**DRAFT** 



## The South Bay Cities Council of Governments Congratulates

## The Santa Monica Bay Restoration Foundation

## On their 25<sup>th</sup> Anniversary

Since 1988, the Santa Monica Bay Restoration Foundation, in partnership with the Santa Monica Bay Restoration Commission, has had many successes in restoring and enhancing the coastal waters and watersheds. Through actions and partnerships that improve water quality, conserve and rehabilitate natural resources and protect the Bay's benefits and values, the Bay Foundation has a proven track record of positive, scientifically based contributions to the health of the Santa Monica Bay Watershed and the entire Region.

	October 17, 2013
Dan Medina, Chair	Date